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1 Result Table for 26dB Emission Bandwidth 

 

Test Mode Test Channel 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Antenna 

Port 

26dB 

Emission Bandwidth 

[MHz] 

Verdict 

11A20 

36 5180 ANT 1 21.74  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 21.72  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 21.72  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 21.74  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 21.76  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 21.78  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 21.74  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 21.80  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 21.72  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 21.76  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 21.76  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 21.72  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 1 21.80  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 2 21.76  PASS 

11A20_CDD 

36 5180 ANT 1 21.76  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 21.80  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 21.82  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 21.82  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 21.88  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 21.80  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 21.76  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 21.76  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 21.76  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 21.78  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 21.78  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 21.76  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 1 21.90  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 2 21.72  PASS 

11N20 

36 5180 ANT 1 22.08  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 22.12  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 22.06  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 22.14  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 22.50  PASS 
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52 5260 ANT 2 22.22  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 22.16  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 22.18  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 22.24  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 22.28  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 22.04  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 22.24  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 1 22.26  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 2 22.28  PASS 

11N20MIMO 

36 5180 ANT 1 22.20  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 22.08  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 22.34  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 22.16  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 24.80  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 22.02  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 22.26  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 21.92  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 22.10  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 24.52  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 22.08  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 22.16  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 1 22.42  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 2 22.00  PASS 

11N40 

38 5190 ANT 1 40.48  PASS 

38 5190 ANT 2 40.60  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 1 40.50  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 2 40.48  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 1 40.60  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 2 40.60  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 1 40.58  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 2 40.56  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 1 40.48  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 2 40.78  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 1 40.88  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 2 40.60  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 1 41.00  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 2 40.60  PASS 

11N40MIMO 

38 5190 ANT 1 40.52  PASS 

38 5190 ANT 2 40.06  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 1 40.66  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 2 40.06  PASS 
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54 5270 ANT 1 40.88  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 2 39.98  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 1 40.60  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 2 40.02  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 1 40.54  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 2 39.96  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 1 40.60  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 2 40.10  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 1 40.86  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 2 40.08  PASS 

11AC20 

36 5180 ANT 1 22.04  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 22.24  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 23.60  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 22.20  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 22.14  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 22.30  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 22.18  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 22.20  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 22.22  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 22.20  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 22.26  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 22.18  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 1 22.20  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 2 22.16  PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

36 5180 ANT 1 22.22  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 21.98  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 22.10  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 22.08  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 22.40  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 22.02  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 22.30  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 22.14  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 22.24  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 24.38  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 22.24  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 22.22  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 1 22.24  PASS 

144 5720 ANT 2 22.26  PASS 

11AC40 

38 5190 ANT 1 40.48  PASS 

38 5190 ANT 2 40.52  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 1 40.78  PASS 
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46 5230 ANT 2 40.70  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 1 40.82  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 2 40.64  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 1 40.48  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 2 40.68  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 1 40.46  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 2 40.60  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 1 40.60  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 2 40.60  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 1 40.62  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 2 40.64  PASS 

11AC40MIMO 

38 5190 ANT 1 40.52  PASS 

38 5190 ANT 2 40.24  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 1 40.64  PASS 

46 5230 ANT 2 40.02  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 1 40.42  PASS 

54 5270 ANT 2 40.10  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 1 40.44  PASS 

62 5310 ANT 2 40.02  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 1 40.68  PASS 

102 5510 ANT 2 39.98  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 1 40.66  PASS 

134 5670 ANT 2 40.34  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 1 40.58  PASS 

140 5710 ANT 2 40.14  PASS 

11AC80 

42 5210 ANT 1 82.77  PASS 

42 5210 ANT 2 83.84  PASS 

58 5290 ANT 1 82.83  PASS 

58 5290 ANT 2 83.31  PASS 

106 5530 ANT 1 83.63  PASS 

106 5530 ANT 2 82.77  PASS 

138 5690 ANT 1 84.43  PASS 

138 5690 ANT 2 82.99  PASS 

11AC80MIMO 

42 5210 ANT 1 82.83  PASS 

42 5210 ANT 2 82.45  PASS 

58 5290 ANT 1 82.99  PASS 

58 5290 ANT 2 82.67  PASS 

106 5530 ANT 1 83.04  PASS 

106 5530 ANT 2 82.61  PASS 

138 5690 ANT 1 82.93  PASS 

138 5690 ANT 2 82.45  PASS 
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2 Result Table for 6dB Emission Bandwidth 

 

Test Mode Test Channel 
Frequency 

[MHz] 
ANT 

6dB 

Emission Bandwidth 

[MHz] 

Verdict 

11A20 

149 5745 ANT 1 16.40  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 16.40  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 16.40  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 16.40  PASS 

11A20_CDD 

149 5745 ANT 1 16.40  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 16.40  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 16.42  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 16.42  PASS 

11N20 

149 5745 ANT 1 17.62  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 17.64  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 17.64  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 17.64  PASS 

11N20MIMO 

149 5745 ANT 1 17.64  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 17.66  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 17.66  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 17.66  PASS 

11N40 

151 5755 ANT 1 36.36  PASS 

151 5755 ANT 2 36.36  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 1 36.36  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 

11N40MIMO 

151 5755 ANT 1 36.40  PASS 

151 5755 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 1 36.38  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 

11AC20 

149 5745 ANT 1 17.62  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 17.64  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 17.62  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 17.64  PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

149 5745 ANT 1 17.64  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 17.66  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 17.64  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 17.66  PASS 

11AC40 
151 5755 ANT 1 36.38  PASS 

151 5755 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 
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159 5795 ANT 1 36.36  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 

11AC40MIMO 

151 5755 ANT 1 36.38  PASS 

151 5755 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 1 36.38  PASS 

159 5795 ANT 2 36.38  PASS 

11AC80 
155 5775 ANT 1 76.21  PASS 

155 5775 ANT 2 76.48  PASS 

11AC80MIMO 
155 5775 ANT 1 76.37  PASS 

155 5775 ANT 2 76.48  PASS 

 

3 Test Plot for 26dB Emission Bandwidth 

 

3.1 11A20_36 ANT 1 
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D1 -20.136 dBm

Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:28:00
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3.2  11A20_36 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  300 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  1 MHz*

Start 5.165 GHz Stop 5.195 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.37 dBm

     5.178380000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -20.86 dBm

     5.169120000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -20.75 dBm

     5.190840000 GHz

D1 -20.629 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:36:13
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3.3 11A20_48 ANT 1 
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D1 -17.606 dBm

Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:30:57
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3.4  11A20_48 ANT 2 
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D1 -20.92 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:38:32
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3.5  11A20_52 ANT 1 
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Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:33:11
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3.6  11A20_52 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:40:59
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3.7  11A20_64 ANT 1 
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Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:35:18
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3.8  11A20_64 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:43:15
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3.9  11A20_100 ANT 1 
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Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:37:24
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3.10  11A20_100 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:45:33
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3.11  11A20_140 ANT 1 
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Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:39:29
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3.12  11A20_140 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:47:50
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3.13  11A20_144 ANT 1 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  300 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  1 MHz*

Start 5.705 GHz Stop 5.735 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.89 dBm

     5.718360000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -18.32 dBm

     5.709100000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -18.42 dBm

     5.730900000 GHz

D1 -18.109 dBm

Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:41:41
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3.14  11A20_144 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:50:01
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3.15  11A20_CDD_36 ANT 1 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  300 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  1 MHz*

Start 5.165 GHz Stop 5.195 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.29 dBm

     5.178360000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -20.87 dBm

     5.169120000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -20.92 dBm

     5.190880000 GHz

D1 -20.714 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  13:21:10
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 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 34 of 640 

 

 

3.28  11A20_CDD_144 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  300 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  1 MHz*

Start 5.705 GHz Stop 5.735 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            6.27 dBm

     5.724400000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -19.83 dBm

     5.709160000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -19.78 dBm

     5.730880000 GHz

D1 -19.731 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  16:20:42
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  13:44:46

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 36 of 640 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  08:12:18

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 40 of 640 

 

 

3.34  11N20_36 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  12:03:22
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  08:30:23
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  13:55:44
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  16:33:23
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  18:42:13
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:00:25
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:02:38
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  16:40:59
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:05:16
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  16:43:05
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:09:08
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  16:45:27
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:11:48
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  16:47:33
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  08:42:42
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  08:58:51

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 70 of 640 

 

 

3.64  11N40_46 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  500 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  2 MHz*

Start 5.2 GHz Stop 5.26 GHz6 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            1.85 dBm

     5.235580000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -25.51 dBm

     5.209720000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -25.09 dBm

     5.250200000 GHz

D1 -24.145 dBm
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:01:57
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:31:33
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:16:10
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:33:50
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:18:32
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:35:58
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:22:17

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 107 of 640 

 

 

3.101  11AC20_144 ANT 1 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  300 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  1 MHz*

Start 5.705 GHz Stop 5.735 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            7.45 dBm

     5.722920000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -19.50 dBm

     5.708920000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -18.90 dBm

     5.731120000 GHz

D1 -18.553 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:38:13
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:24:24
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:49:57
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:30:25
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:54:43
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:32:42
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:57:02
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:35:12
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  14:59:23
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:37:22
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  15:01:35
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 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  300 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  1 MHz*

Start 5.485 GHz Stop 5.515 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            5.76 dBm

     5.497500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -25.27 dBm

     5.486520000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -20.38 dBm

     5.510900000 GHz

D1 -20.244 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:40:03
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  15:04:33
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:42:47
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  15:06:43
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  17:45:05
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3.117  11AC40_38 ANT 1 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:50:11
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3.118  11AC40_38 ANT 2 
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Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:42:58
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3.119  11AC40_46 ANT 1 
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D1 -21.505 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:52:36
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3.120  11AC40_46 ANT 2 
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D1 -23.947 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:45:16
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3.121  11AC40_54 ANT 1 
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D1 -21.757 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:54:51
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3.122  11AC40_54 ANT 2 
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D1 -24.298 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:47:32
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3.123  11AC40_62 ANT 1 
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D1 -24.351 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:57:03
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3.124  11AC40_62 ANT 2 
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D1 -24.343 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:03:45
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3.125  11AC40_102 ANT 1 
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D1 -27.067 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  09:59:57
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3.126  11AC40_102 ANT 2 
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D1 -24.374 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:50:52
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3.127  11AC40_134 ANT 1 
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D1 -22.245 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  13:00:11
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3.128  11AC40_134 ANT 2 
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D1 -24.343 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:53:04
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3.129  11AC40_142 ANT 1 
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D1 -21.78 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:02:46
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3.130  11AC40_142 ANT 2 
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D1 -23.939 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:55:29
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3.131  11AC40MIMO_38 ANT 1 
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D1 -26.053 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  08:57:55
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3.132  11AC40MIMO_38 ANT 2 
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D1 -22.329 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  10:38:53
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3.133  11AC40MIMO_46 ANT 1 
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D1 -20.872 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:00:29
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3.134  11AC40MIMO_46 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  500 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  2 MHz*

Start 5.2 GHz Stop 5.26 GHz6 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.73 dBm

     5.227500000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -23.08 dBm

     5.209940000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -23.48 dBm

     5.249960000 GHz

D1 -22.268 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  10:44:06
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3.135  11AC40MIMO_54 ANT 1 
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D1 -20.773 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:03:31
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3.136  11AC40MIMO_54 ANT 2 
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D1 -22.779 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  10:47:25
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3.137  11AC40MIMO_62 ANT 1 
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D1 -23.664 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:05:56
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3.138  11AC40MIMO_62 ANT 2 
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D1 -22.535 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  10:51:08
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3.139  11AC40MIMO_102 ANT 1 
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D1 -26.724 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:08:46
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3.140  11AC40MIMO_102 ANT 2 
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D1 -22.466 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  10:57:21
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3.141  11AC40MIMO_134 ANT 1 
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D1 -22.169 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:11:39
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3.143  11AC40MIMO_142 ANT 1 
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3.144  11AC40MIMO_142 ANT 2 
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3.145  11AC80_42 ANT 1 
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3.148  11AC80_58 ANT 2 
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3.149  11AC80_106 ANT 1 
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3.150  11AC80_106 ANT 2 
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3.151  11AC80MIMO_42 ANT 1 
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3.152  11AC80MIMO_42 ANT 2 
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3.153  11AC80MIMO_58 ANT 1 
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3.154  11AC80MIMO_58 ANT 2 
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3.155  11AC80MIMO_106 ANT 1 
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3.156  11AC80MIMO_106 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  1 MHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  3 MHz*

Start 5.45 GHz Stop 5.61 GHz16 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            1.60 dBm

     5.540986667 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

          -25.99 dBm

     5.488666667 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -26.21 dBm

     5.571280000 GHz

D1 -24.402 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  12:49:01

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 163 of 640 

 

 

3.157  11AC80MIMO_138 ANT 1 
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3.158  11AC80MIMO_138 ANT 2 
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4 Test Plot for 6dB Emission Bandwidth 
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4.2  11A20_149 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  100 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  300 kHz*

Start 5.73 GHz Stop 5.76 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            1.32 dBm

     5.738740000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           -5.83 dBm

     5.736800000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

           -5.08 dBm

     5.753200000 GHz

D1 -4.677 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:52:59

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 167 of 640 

 

 

4.3  11A20_165 ANT 1 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB

LVL

Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*

3DB

RBW  100 kHz

SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  300 kHz*

Start 5.81 GHz Stop 5.84 GHz3 MHz/

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP   500 of   500

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

            3.45 dBm

     5.818740000 GHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           -3.63 dBm

     5.816800000 GHz

3

Marker 3 [T1 ]

           -2.85 dBm

     5.833200000 GHz

D1 -2.552 dBm

Date: 1.DEC.2017  17:49:20

 



 RF Test Report of BLA-A09  

 

 

Report No.: 
SYBH(Z-RF)011112017-2003-A 

Huawei Proprietary and Confidential 
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Page 168 of 640 

 

 

4.4  11A20_165 ANT 2 
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4.5  11A20_CDD_149 ANT 1 
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4.8  11A20_CDD_165 ANT 2 
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4.17  11N40_151 ANT 1 
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4.19  11N40_159 ANT 1 
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4.21  11N40MIMO_151 ANT 1 
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4.23  11N40MIMO_159 ANT 1 
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4.24  11N40MIMO_159 ANT 2 
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4.25  11AC20_149 ANT 1 
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4.29  11AC20MIMO_149 ANT 1 
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4.34  11AC40_151 ANT 2 
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          -11.18 dBm

     5.773200000 GHz

D1 -10.03 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:58:00
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4.35  11AC40_159 ANT 1 
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     5.813180000 GHz

D1 -7.747 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  10:07:52
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4.36  11AC40_159 ANT 2 

 A 

Offset  1.5 dB
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Marker 3 [T1 ]

          -11.66 dBm

     5.813200000 GHz

D1 -10.466 dBm

Date: 2.DEC.2017  11:00:58
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4.37  11AC40MIMO_151 ANT 1 
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SWT  20 ms

*

VBW  300 kHz*

Start 5.725 GHz Stop 5.785 GHz6 MHz/
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           -8.10 dBm

     5.773200000 GHz

D1 -7.613 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:16:52
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4.38  11AC40MIMO_151 ANT 2 
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           -9.79 dBm

     5.773200000 GHz

D1 -9.7 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  11:05:40
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4.39  11AC40MIMO_159 ANT 1 
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     5.813200000 GHz

D1 -7.714 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:19:59
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4.40  11AC40MIMO_159 ANT 2 
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D1 -9.979 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  11:08:44
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4.41  11AC80_155 ANT 1 
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D1 -11.407 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  08:25:25
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4.42  11AC80_155 ANT 2 
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D1 -14.454 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  10:05:08
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4.43  11AC80MIMO_155 ANT 1 
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D1 -11.905 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  09:38:43
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4.44  11AC80MIMO_155 ANT 2 
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Offset  1.5 dB
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Ref  26.5 dBm Att  20 dB*
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D1 -13.781 dBm

Date: 7.DEC.2017  12:56:42
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5 Result Table  

 

Test Mode 
Test 

Channel 

Frequency 

[MHz] 

Antenna 

Port 

Occupied Bandwidth 

[MHz] 
Verdict 

11A20 

36 5180 ANT 1 17.30  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 17.32  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 17.42  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 17.30  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 17.34  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 17.30  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 17.30  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 17.32  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 17.32  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 17.36  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 17.32  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 17.34  PASS 

140 5720 ANT 1 17.34  PASS 

140 5720 ANT 2 17.32  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 1 17.34  PASS 

149 5745 ANT 2 17.34  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 1 17.34  PASS 

165 5825 ANT 2 17.36  PASS 

11A20_CDD 

36 5180 ANT 1 17.30  PASS 

36 5180 ANT 2 17.24  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 1 17.38  PASS 

48 5240 ANT 2 17.26  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 1 17.44  PASS 

52 5260 ANT 2 17.20  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 1 17.30  PASS 

64 5320 ANT 2 17.20  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 1 17.32  PASS 

100 5500 ANT 2 17.24  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 1 17.32  PASS 

140 5700 ANT 2 17.28  PASS 

140 5720 ANT 1 17.40  PASS 

140 5720 ANT 2 17.26  PASS 




